organized and validly existing non-home-rule municipality created in accordance with the 

Constitution of the State of Illinois of 1970 and the laws of the State; and 

WHEREAS, Yorkville Nexus, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (“Yorkville 

Nexus”), submitted a proposal to the City to develop approximately two hundred seventy-nine 

(279) acres at the northeast corner of Eldamain and Faxon Road (the “Development Site”); and 

WHEREAS, Yorkville Nexus, as a part of its proposal to the City, requested the City to 

extend water services to the Development Site and further agreed to be responsible for all costs

[...]

2015, as to an undivided 1/12 interest, collectively, as Grantor, said easement being 

located within Parcel Nos. 02-07-400-002, 02-07-400-003, and 02-18-200-002. 

Section 3.   The City Council hereby authorizes payment in an amount not to exceed a total 

of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) for the Easements hereinabove itemized. 

Section 4.  This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage, publication, 

and approval as provided by law. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; roll call vote follows] 

Passed by the City Council of the United City of Yorkville, Kendall County, Illinois this